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Princess Sunshine Productions Limited

Statement of financial position
As at 30 April 2023

Fixed assets

Current assets

Creditors: amounts fulling due within one year
Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Nel asscts

Capital and reserves

Notes to the financial statements

1 Employces

The average number of persens, including directors, employed by the company during the year wus as follows:

Employces

540,567

(41,383)

2023

87.551

499,184

586,735

586,735

586,735

Ll

419,012

(47.456)

2023

Number

2022

102,411

371,556

473,967

473,967

473,967

2022
Number

Princess Sunshine Productions Limited is a private company limited by shares mcorporated in England and Wales. The registered

otfice is Black Frame Consulting, Elm House, 10-16 Elm Street, London, WCI1X 0BJ.

For the year ended 30 April 2023 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006

rzlating to small companies,

The direetors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to

accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance

with section 476,

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and in accordance with FRS 105
‘The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime' and delivered in accordance with the provisions

applicablc to companics subjcet Lo the small companics regime.

The directors of the company have elected not o include a copy of the income statement within the financial statements.




Princess Sunshine Productions Limited

Statement of financial position (continued)
As at 30 April 2023

The financial staternents were approved by the board of directors and suthorised for issue on 23 January 2024 and are signed on its
behalf by:

Tamzin Quthwaite

Director

Company Registration No, 05482710 (England and Wales)




This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the
registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of
the Companies Act 2006.



