Company Registration No. 05482710 (England and Wales)	
Princess Sunshine Productions Limited  Unaudited financial statements	
for the year ended 30 April 2023  Pages for filing with the registrar	

## **Princess Sunshine Productions Limited**

## Statement of financial position As at 30 April 2023

	2023			2022
	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets		87.551		102,411
Current assets	540,567		419,012	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(41,383)		(47,456)	
Net current assets		499,184		371,556
Total assets less current liabilities		586,735		473,967
Net assets		586,735		473,967
Capital and reserves		586,735		473,967

## Notes to the financial statements

## 1 Employees

The average number of persons, including directors, employed by the company during the year was as follows:

	2023 Number	2022 Number
Employees	2	2

Princess Sunshine Productions Limited is a private company limited by shares incorporated in England and Wales. The registered office is Black Frame Consulting, Elm House, 10-16 Elm Street, London, WC1X 0BJ.

For the year ended 30 April 2023 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of financial statements.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year in question in accordance with section 476.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and in accordance with FRS 105 'The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime' and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

The directors of the company have elected not to include a copy of the income statement within the financial statements.

Princess Sunshine Productions Limited			
Statement of financial position (continued) As at 30 April 2023			
The financial statements were appealf by:	proved by the board of directors and authorised for issue on 23 January 2024 and are signed on i		
Tamzin Outhwaite Director			
Company Registration No. 0548	82710 (England and Wales)		

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.